OP \$165.00 405974

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM640003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUBINISSION I TPE:	INEM ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVIDBANK		04/16/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Healthination, Inc.
Street Address:	132 W. 31st Street, 3rd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4059745	FOOD RESCUE
Registration Number:	3671042	HEALTHINATION
Registration Number:	3604489	HEALTHINATION
Registration Number:	4136013	HEALTHYNATION
Registration Number:	4050096	HEALTHYNATION
Registration Number:	4046198	HEALTHINATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

Email: PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

Correspondent Name: PATTY CHENG

Address Line 1:2625 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215Address Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patty Cheng
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2021

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0478

900610179

source=Healthination - IP Release#page1.tif source=Healthination - IP Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0479

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 16, 2021, by Avidbank ("Lender"), in favor of Healthination, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 132 W. 31st Street, 3rd Floor, New York, New York 10001.

Recitals

WHEREAS, Company granted to Lender a security interest in the intellectual property of Company, including without limitation the trademark items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 3, 2020 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2020 at Reel number 7043 and Frame number 0612.

WHEREAS, Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Lender terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

AVIDBANK

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0480

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

			Application Date/
<u>Description</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
FOOD RESCUE	85294807	4059745	November 22, 2011
FOOD RESCUE	85294804		*
KITCHEN CRASHERS	85217672		*
HEALTHINATION	78828957	3671042	August 18, 2009
HEALTHINATION	78907129	3604489	April 7, 2009
HEALTHYNATION	78920736	4136012	*
HEALTHYNATION	78920744	4136013	May 1, 2012
HEALTHYNATION	78920727	4050096	November 1, 2011
HEALTHINATION	78920723	4046198	October, 25, 2011
LEARN.SHARE.CONNECT.	78920740	3393365	*
LEARN.SHARE.CONNECT.	78920751	3370791	*
LEARN.SHARE.CONNECT.	78920729		*
HEALTH MADE EASIER	77808916		*

RECORDED: 04/16/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0481